Total 565 567 495 208 129 159 523 341 77 690 415 261 4430 

In selecting the country of destination, WMWs are usually influenced 

by the majority of those around who have worked as WMWs. Saudi Arabia is 

favored by some workers because, in addition to the high salary of around 

800 real "' IDR 2 800 000 (two million and eight hundred thousand rupiahs) 

per month compared to only IDR 900 000 (nine hundred thousand rupiahs) 

in other countries such as Singapore or Malaysia, there is another hope of 

the WMWs that they can perform Umroh or Hajj (Islamic rituals). 

5.1.2. Officers who Take Care of WMW Candidates